013001

Block High School

In a Testing Environment

013002 Central High School 7 25 19 19
013005 Harri High School 289 88 78 78
013006 Jonesville El y School 356 184 159 159
013007 Jonesville Junior High School 202 17 17 17
013011 Sicily Island High School 212 94 66 66

RECOMMENDED DEVICE SPECS




District
Agency

LEA Name

013 CATAHOULA

BANDWIDTH GAP

Internet Wan Lan

Oct 2013 Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth

Student on Survey on Survey on Survey

School or Site Name Count (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps)
1524 300 1000 1000

The current student enroliment numbers are from October 2012 collection period. As soon as the October 2013 period is approved, the student count table will be updated.

Devices
Needed School or Site Name

39 Block High School
10 Central High School

45 Harrisonburg High School

Jonesville Elementary

School ) )
Jonesville Junior High

School
43 Sicily Island High School

28

7:1 Students to Device Ratio

100Kb non-cached 50Kb non-cached

Testing Internet WAN LAN Testing Internet WAN
Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth
Required Excess/GAP Excess/GAP Excess/GAP Required Excess/GAP Excess/GAP
(Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps)
3.78 22.89 936.22 936.22 1.89 24.78 938.11

1.02 6.17 34.98 88.98 0.51 6.68 35.49

4.44 26.86 935.56 935.56 2.22 29.08 937.78

5.11 30.92 84.89 84.89 2.55 33.47 87.45

2.72 16.47 897.28 897.28 1.36 17.83 898.64

4.20 25.43 280.80 90.80 2.10 27.53 282.90

LAN
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

938.11
89.49
937.78
87.45
898.64

92.90

7:1 Rollup Internet  LAN
Cached 100.0% 100.0%
Non-cached 100.0% 100.0%
Optimal 100.0% 100.0%
5Kb cached
Testing Internet WAN
Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth
Required Excess/GAP Excess/GAP
(Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps)
0.19 26.48 939.81
0.05 7.13 35.95
0.22 31.08 939.78
0.26 35.77 89.74
0.14 19.06 899.86
0.21 29.42 284.79

WAN

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

LAN
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

939.81
89.95
939.78
89.74
899.86

94.79



5:1 Rollup Internet LAN  WAN

—— BAN DWIDTH GAP S Cached 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Non-cached 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Internet Wan Lan
District Oct 2013 Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth
Agency Site Student on Survey on Survey on Survey . o o o
LEA Name Code School or Site Name Count (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) Optlmal 100.0%  100.0% 100.0%
013 CATAHOULA 1524 300 1000 1000

The current student enrollment numbers are from October 2012 collection period. As soon as the October 2013 period is approved, the student count table will be updated.

5:1 Students to Device Ratio

100Kb non-cached 50Kb non-cached 5Kb cached
Testing Internet WAN LAN Testing Internet WAN LAN Testing Internet WAN LAN
Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth
Devices Required Excess/GAP Excess/GAP Excess/GAP Required Excess/IGAP Excess/GAP Excess/GAP Required Excess/GAP Excess/GAP Excess/GAP
Needed School or Site Name (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps)
54 Block High School 5.29 21.38 934.71 934.71 2.65 24.03 937.35 937.35 0.26 26.41 939.74 939.74
15 Central High School 1.43 5.76 34.57 88.57 0.71 6.47 35.29 89.29 0.07 7.11 35.93 89.93
64 Harrisonburg High School 6.21 25.09 933.79 933.79 3.11 28.19 936.89 936.89 0.31 30.99 939.69 939.69
Jsiﬂiz‘l"”e Elementary 7.15 28.88 82.85 82.85 357 32.45 86.43 86.43 0.36 35.67 89.64 89.64
39 Joneslle Junior Figh 3.81 15.38 896.19 896.19 1.90 17.29 898.10 898.10 0.19 19.00 899.81 899.81

60 Sicily Island High School 5.88 23.75 279.12 89.12 2.94 26.69 282.06 92.06 0.29 29.33 284.71 94.71



District
Agency

LEA Name

013 CATAHOULA

Devices
Needed School or Site Name

90 Block High School
24 Central High School

106 Harrisonburg High School

Jonesville Elementary

School
Jonesuville Junior High

School

122

3:1 Rollup Internet LAN  WAN

——— BANDWIDTH GAP —— Cached 1000%  1000% 100.0%
Non-cached 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Internet Wan Lan

Oct 2013 Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth

Student on Survey on Survey on Survey . o o o

School or Site Name Count (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) Optimal  100.0%  100.0% 100.0%

1524 300 1000 1000

The current student enrollment numbers are from October 2012 collection period. As soon as the October 2013 period is approved, the student count table will be updated.
3:1 Students to Device Ratio
100Kb non-cached 50Kb non-cached 5Kb cached

Testing Internet WAN LAN Testing Internet WAN LAN Testing Internet WAN LAN
Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth ~ Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth ~ Bandwidth
Required Excess/GAP Excess/GAP Excess/GAP Required Excess/GAP Excess/GAP Excess/GAP Required Excess/GAP Excess/GAP Excess/GAP
(Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps)
8.82 17.85 931.18 931.18 4.41 22.26 935.59 935.59 0.44 26.23 939.56 939.56
2.38 4.81 33.62 87.62 1.19 6.00 34.81 88.81 0.12 7.07 35.88 89.88
10.35 20.95 929.65 929.65 5.18 26.12 934.82 934.82 0.52 30.78 939.48 939.48
11.91 24.11 78.09 78.09 5.96 30.07 84.04 84.04 0.60 35.43 89.40 89.40
6.35 12.85 893.65 893.65 3.17 16.02 896.83 896.83 0.32 18.88 899.68 899.68
9.80 19.83 275.20 85.20 4.90 24.73 280.10 90.10 0.49 29.14 284.51 94.51

100 Sicily Island High School



—— BANDWIDTH GAP ——

District
Agency

LEA Name

013 CATAHOULA

School or Site Name

Internet Wan Lan

Oct 2013 Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth
Student on Survey on Survey on Survey
Count (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps)
1524 300 1000 1000

1:1 Rollup

The current student enrollment numbers are from October 2012 collection period. As soon as the October 2013 period is approved, the student count table will be updated.

Devices
Needed School or Site Name

271 Block High School
73 Central High School

318 Harrisonburg High School

Jonesville Elementary

School
Jonesuville Junior High

School
301 Sicily Island High School

366

195

Testing
Bandwidth
Required
(Mbps)

26.46

7.13
31.05
35.74
19.04

29.39

100Kb non-cached

Internet
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

0.21
0.06
0.24
0.28
0.15
0.23

WAN
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

913.54
28.87
908.95
54.26
880.96

255.61

1:1 Students to Device Ratio

LAN
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)
913.54

82.87
908.95
54.26
880.96

65.61

Testing
Bandwidth
Required
(Mbps)

13.23
3.56
15.53
17.87
9152
14.70

50Kb non-cached

Internet
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

13.44
3.62
15.77
18.15
9.67

14.93

WAN
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

926.77
32.44
924.47
72.13
890.48
270.30

LAN
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

926.77
86.44
924.47
72.13
890.48
80.30

Internet LAN

Cached 100.0%
Non-cached 100.0%
Optimal 100.0%
5Mb cached
Testing Internet WAN
Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth
Required Excess/GAP Excess/GAP
(Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps)
1.32 25.35 938.68
0.36 6.83 35.64
1.55 29.75 938.45
1.79 34.24 88.21
0.95 18.24 899.05
1.47 28.16 283.53

WAN

100.0%  100.0%

100.0%  100.0%

100.0% 100.0%

LAN
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)
938.68

89.64
938.45
88.21
899.05

93.53
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