											T (D)				DE001##ENDE	D DEL #05 0050/	
							Total Compu	ters Meeting:	In a Testing	Environment	lest Devic	es Needed	Minimum Specs		RECOMMENDED	J DEVICE SPECS	j
				Total Students	Total Student			Rec.									
I	_EA District Name	Site Code	Site Name	Reported	Testers	Total Devices	Minimum Specs	Specs	Minimum Specs	Rec. Specs	7:01	5:01	7:01	7:01	5:01	3:01	1:01
	13 Catahoula Parish	013001	Block High School	275	239	220	0	220	0	220	34	48	0	0	0	0	19
	13 Catahoula Parish	013002	Central High School	71	53	25	6	19	6	19	8	11	0	0	0	0	42
	13 Catahoula Parish	013005	Harrisonburg High School	289	207	88	10	78	10	78	30	41	0	0	0	0	129
	13 Catahoula Parish	013006	Jonesville Elementary School	356	136	184	25	159	25	159	19	27	0	0	0	0	0
	13 Catahoula Parish	013007	Jonesville Junior High School	202	202	117	0	117	0	117	29	40	0	0	0	0	85
	13 Catahoula Parish	013011	Sicily Island High School	272	172	94	28	66	28	66	25	34	0	0	0	0	106



7:1 Rollu	Internet	LAN	WAN
Cache	d 100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
Non-cache	d 100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
Optima	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%

	District			Oct 2013	Bandwidth	Bandwidth	Bandwidth
	Agency	Site		Student	on Survey	on Survey	on Survey
LEA	Name	Code	School or Site Name	Count	(Mbps)	(Mbps)	(Mbps)
013	CATAHOULA			1524	300	1000	1000

	7:1 Students to Device Ratio													
		100Kb non-cached				50Kb non-cached				5Kb cached				
	Testing	Internet	WAN	LAN	Testing	Internet	WAN	LAN	Testing	Internet	WAN	LAN		
	Bandwidth	Bandwidth	Bandwidth	Bandwidth	Bandwidth	Bandwidth	Bandwidth	Bandwidth	Bandwidth	Bandwidth	Bandwidth	Bandwidth		
Devices	Required	Excess/GAP	Excess/GAP	Excess/GAP	Required	Excess/GAP	Excess/GAP	Excess/GAP	Required	Excess/GAP	Excess/GAP	Excess/GAP		
Needed School or Site Name	(Mbps)	(Mbps)	(Mbps)	(Mbps)	(Mbps)	(Mbps)	(Mbps)	(Mbps)	(Mbps)	(Mbps)	(Mbps)	(Mbps)		
39 Block High School	3.78	22.89	936.22	936.22	1.89	24.78	938.11	938.11	0.19	26.48	939.81	939.81		
10 Central High School	1.02	6.17	34.98	88.98	0.51	6.68	35.49	89.49	0.05	7.13	35.95	89.95		
45 Harrisonburg High School	4.44	26.86	935.56	935.56	2.22	29.08	937.78	937.78	0.22	31.08	939.78	939.78		
Jonesville Elementary School	5.11	30.92	84.89	84.89	2.55	33.47	87.45	87.45	0.26	35.77	89.74	89.74		
Jonesville Junior High School	2.72	16.47	897.28	897.28	1.36	17.83	898.64	898.64	0.14	19.06	899.86	899.86		
43 Sicily Island High School	4.20	25.43	280.80	90.80	2.10	27.53	282.90	92.90	0.21	29.42	284.79	94.79		

Internet

Wan



LEA	District Agency Name	Site Code	School or Site Name	Oct 2013 Student Count	Internet Bandwidth on Survey (Mbps)	Wan Bandwidth on Survey (Mbps)	Lan Bandwidth on Survey (Mbps)
013	CATAHOULA			1524	300	1000	1000

5:1 Rollup	Internet	LAN	WAN
Cached	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
Non-cached	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
Optimal	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%

	5:1 Students to Device Ratio														
		100Kb no	n-cached			50Kb non-cached				5Kb cached					
	Testing	Internet	WAN	LAN	Testing	Internet	WAN	LAN	Testing	Internet	WAN	LAN			
	Bandwidth	Bandwidth	Bandwidth	Bandwidth	Bandwidth	Bandwidth	Bandwidth	Bandwidth	Bandwidth	Bandwidth	Bandwidth	Bandwidth			
Devices	Required	Excess/GAP	Excess/GAP	Excess/GAP	Required	Excess/GAP	Excess/GAP	Excess/GAP	Required	Excess/GAP	Excess/GAP	Excess/GAP			
Needed School or Site Name	(Mbps)	(Mbps)	(Mbps)	(Mbps)	(Mbps)	(Mbps)	(Mbps)	(Mbps)	(Mbps)	(Mbps)	(Mbps)	(Mbps)			
54 Block High School	5.29	21.38	934.71	934.71	2.65	24.03	937.35	937.35	0.26	26.41	939.74	939.74			
15 Central High School	1.43	5.76	34.57	88.57	0.71	6.47	35.29	89.29	0.07	7.11	35.93	89.93			
64 Harrisonburg High School	6.21	25.09	933.79	933.79	3.11	28.19	936.89	936.89	0.31	30.99	939.69	939.69			
73 Jonesville Elementary School	7.15	28.88	82.85	82.85	3.57	32.45	86.43	86.43	0.36	35.67	89.64	89.64			
Jonesville Junior High School	3.81	15.38	896.19	896.19	1.90	17.29	898.10	898.10	0.19	19.00	899.81	899.81			
60 Sicily Island High School	5.88	23.75	279.12	89.12	2.94	26.69	282.06	92.06	0.29	29.33	284.71	94.71			



					Internet	Wan	Lan	Non-cached	100.0%
	District			Oct 2013	Bandwidth	Bandwidth	Bandwidth		
	Agency	Site		Student	on Survey	on Survey	on Survey		400.00/
LEA	Name	Code	School or Site Name	Count	(Mbps)	(Mbps)	(Mbps)	Optimal	100.0%
013	CATAHOULA			1524	300	1000	1000		

	3:1 Students to Device Ratio														
		100Kb no	n-cached			50Kb non-cached				5Kb cached					
Devices Needed School or Site Name	Testing Bandwidth Required (Mbps)	Internet Bandwidth Excess/GAP (Mbps)	WAN Bandwidth Excess/GAP (Mbps)	LAN Bandwidth Excess/GAP (Mbps)	Testing Bandwidth Required (Mbps)	Internet Bandwidth Excess/GAP (Mbps)	WAN Bandwidth Excess/GAP (Mbps)	LAN Bandwidth Excess/GAP (Mbps)	Testing Bandwidth Required (Mbps)	Internet Bandwidth Excess/GAP (Mbps)	WAN Bandwidth Excess/GAP (Mbps)	LAN Bandwidth Excess/GAP (Mbps)			
90 Block High School	8.82	17.85	931.18	931.18	4.41	22.26	935.59	935.59	0.44	26.23	939.56	939.56			
24 Central High School	2.38	4.81	33.62	87.62	1.19	6.00	34.81	88.81	0.12	7.07	35.88	89.88			
106 Harrisonburg High School	10.35	20.95	929.65	929.65	5.18	26.12	934.82	934.82	0.52	30.78	939.48	939.48			
122 Jonesville Elementary School	11.91	24.11	78.09	78.09	5.96	30.07	84.04	84.04	0.60	35.43	89.40	89.40			
65 Jonesville Junior High School	6.35	12.85	893.65	893.65	3.17	16.02	896.83	896.83	0.32	18.88	899.68	899.68			
100 Sicily Island High School	9.80	19.83	275.20	85.20	4.90	24.73	280.10	90.10	0.49	29.14	284.51	94.51			

3:1 Rollup Internet

Cached 100.0%

LAN

WAN

100.0% | 100.0%

100.0% 100.0%

100.0% 100.0%



					Internet	Wan	Lan
	District			Oct 2013	Bandwidth	Bandwidth	Bandwidth
	Agency	Site		Student	on Survey	on Survey	on Survey
LEA	Name	Code	School or Site Name	Count	(Mbps)	(Mbps)	(Mbps)
013	CATAHOULA			1524	300	1000	1000

1:1 Rollup	Internet	LAN	WAN
Cached	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
Non-cached	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
Optimal	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%

	1:1 Students to Device Ratio														
		100Kb no	n-cached			50Kb nor	-cached		5Mb cached						
Devices Needed School or Site Name	Testing Bandwidth Required (Mbps)	Internet Bandwidth Excess/GAP (Mbps)	WAN Bandwidth Excess/GAP (Mbps)	LAN Bandwidth Excess/GAP (Mbps)	Testing Bandwidth Required (Mbps)	Internet Bandwidth Excess/GAP (Mbps)	WAN Bandwidth Excess/GAP (Mbps)	LAN Bandwidth Excess/GAP (Mbps)	Testing Bandwidth Required (Mbps)	Internet Bandwidth Excess/GAP (Mbps)	WAN Bandwidth Excess/GAP (Mbps)	LAN Bandwidth Excess/GAP (Mbps)			
271 Block High School	26.46	0.21	913.54	913.54	13.23	13.44	926.77	926.77	1.32	25.35	938.68	938.68			
73 Central High School	7.13	0.06	28.87	82.87	3.56	3.62	32.44	86.44	0.36	6.83	35.64	89.64			
318 Harrisonburg High School	31.05	0.24	908.95	908.95	15.53	15.77	924.47	924.47	1.55	29.75	938.45	938.45			
366 Jonesville Elementary School	35.74	0.28	54.26	54.26	17.87	18.15	72.13	72.13	1.79	34.24	88.21	88.21			
195 Jonesville Junior High School	19.04	0.15	880.96	880.96	9.52	9.67	890.48	890.48	0.95	18.24	899.05	899.05			
301 Sicily Island High School	29.39	0.23	255.61	65.61	14.70	14.93	270.30	80.30	1.47	28.16	283.53	93.53			